505772558 11/13/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5819375

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON DOWNIE	07/22/2019
ALAN FERRY	07/19/2019
KASHEM PATHAN	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADEY HOLDINGS (2008) LIMITED	
Street Address:	UK HEAD OFFICE	
Internal Address:	GLOUCESTER ROAD	
City:	CHELTENHAM	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL51 8NR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29701056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)591-5804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4194085500

Email: anne@wardpatent.com JACOB M. WARD **Correspondent Name:**

120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70704-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob M. Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=70704-1 Assignment FILED 11-13-19#page1.tif source=70704-1_Assignment_FILED_11-13-19#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051005 FRAME: 0179 505772558

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to each of us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Simon Downie of c/o Adey Holdings (2008) Limited, UK Head Office, Gloucester Road, Cheltenham, GL51 8NR, United Kingdom; Alan Ferry of c/o Adey Holdings (2008) Limited, UK Head Office, Gloucester Road, Cheltenham, GLS1 8NR, United Kingdom; and Kashem Pathan of c/o Adey Holdings (2008) Limited, UK Head Office, Gloucester Road, Cheltenham, GL51 8NR, United Kingdom, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ADEY HOLDINGS (2008) LIMITED, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of the United Kingdom, having offices at UK Head Office, Gloucester Road, Cheltenham, GL51 8NR, United Kingdom, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or improvements, titled BODY AND CANISTER FOR MAGNETIC FILTER, described in a design application filed with the USPTO August 8, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 29/701,056 which claims the benefit of priority of U.K. Design Registration No. 6055432 filed February 26, 2019, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to said ADEY HOLDINGS (2008) LIMITED, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

*

PATENT REEL: 051005 FRAME: 0180

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

22.07.19 Date

Simon Downie